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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

HHCEIVED

MAR I 9 ZsZn
lrepartmenr of Wale;fiesources

List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right
or adjudication claim, check ")'es" inthe "split?" column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check "Yes". If you
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

2. prcvious Owner's Name: Jay and Susan Pearson

Water Right/Claim No. Split?
Leased to Water
Supplv Bank? Water Right/Claim No. Split?

Leased to Watcr
Supply Bank?

t11z> 34-646 oH Yes & Yes n Yes ! Yes n
Hd. > 34-647 OYr Yes El Yes n Yes n Yes n
tiit> 34-24124 OYr Yes E( Yes n Yes n Yes !

34-10326 o\L Yes [] Yes n Yes I Yes !
Yes n Yes fl Yes n Yes n

Name of current water holder/claimant

3. NewOwner(s)/Claimant(s):
New owner(s) as listed on the document Name connector n and n o" and/or24+s/ 3rza r 2a 93zss

Mailing address City State ZIP

2 x- -sx4- AV r 3

4.

Telephone Email

If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?

n lne water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
WThe water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above l?*il - zo lq
If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must speciff a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginning in the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).

This form must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items:

! A copy of the conveyance document - warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.

n Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right
and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarifu division of water rights or complex property descriptions).

! Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation):
o $25 per undivided water right.
o $ 100 per split water right. to No fee is required for pending adjudication claims. 

"-l 
- /^)J /-

n If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, u I-Y*loffinltif,n torr is required.
n If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individuat owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

IRS Form W-9

6.

7

8. Signature WrJl" E, uc ,>) lr&
Signatrire of new owner/claimant-

3- M -zD
Title, if applicable Date

Signature
Signature of new owner/claimant

For IDWROffice
Receipted by Date

Active in the Water Supply Bank? yes n No I
Name on W-9

S645. -J on
*."0,*,.

Title, if applicable Date

Receipt No.

If yes, forward to the State Office for processing

aPp

w-9

DateApproved uv +J6- Processed by NJA
Yesn Non



RECORDIT{G REQUESIED BY

First American Title ComPanY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAILTO:

First American Title ComPanY

168 West Pacific StreeVPO Box 868

Blackfoot, ID 83221

File No,: 675233-8 (jcm)

Butte County, Idaho, to-wit:

PARCEL 1:

WARRANTY DEED

BUTTE COUNTY
Recorded for:

First American Titl€ - Blackfo
o4:1Orlt PM L0'11-2019

0000-0s7563
No. Pagesl 4 Fee: $15'00

SHETLY SHAFFER
CountY Clerk
DePutY: KG

for Use

Dater S€Ptember 30, 2019

ForValueReceived,FredLPearson,alsoshownofreordasFredPearson,andDeesa-Pearson,-f:\.
husband and wife, nur.inunJiJiJo tn. eiantor, trereoy qrants, bargains, sells and ,olluototuor, . tffi.;.,
unto waddoups Farms' Llc;;il;i;ll'11tu.iitu1i.V iompanv lnq Rob:'t 

P 
w:

::it?Lff ffi iX;:#:ffi1#i#ii#;,,mmHJff,l'ff 'g::i:,:,lJff 
'too'*'\l?'

PART oF THE Er/2 OF THE SWU4; WU2 oF-TH:-:E-U4 oF SEGTION 09' ToWNSHIP 4

NORTH, RANGE 26 EAS' dil# ibiJr urnrolAN' BirTrE couNrY' IDAH., M.RE

PARTICUIARLY DESCRIBED AS:

coMMENcINGATTHEsouTHI/4coRNER.oFsEcnoN0gFRoMwHIcHTHEsouTHwEsr
coRNERTHEREoF BEARSI;'e;ii,ii; w ioso.7o rEEr;rHE BASIS OF BEARTNGS FoR rHrs

?fi:iHTt:rT! 4'2zu w242'81 FEEr ALoNc rHE so,urH uNE oF rHE swu4 ro rHE

souTHWESr CoRNER OF i^li-ririlNW OrED TNSTRUMENT NO. 056781' SAID PoINT BEING

THE POINT OF BEGINNINGi

THENCE CONTTNUING lLdire sArD SOUTH llNE S.89os4'22" W 498'77 FEET TO THE

SOUTHEAST CORNER OF WiiNINW DEED II{SIRUMENT NO' 056535;

THENCE ALONG THE BOUffiIRfi;-WNNMTTW DEED INSTRUMENT NO' 055535 THE

Iiht8sllff,tfiffi31 FEErro A porNr BEING MARKED By A u2'rRoN RoD wrrH cAP

;liTtf"iln 'ffillu,tttEE ro A PoINr BEING MARKED BY A u2'IRoN RoD wtrH cAP

:TtTl:8J,rT, ,',!121,'.uFEEr ro A porNr BErNG MARKED By A u2" rRory.lgD wrrH cAp

#ioitti tG iziii, Cnii pornridlNc oN rHE sourH UNE oF rHE swu4;

THENCE S 89054'22' W SOe.;-ihi lr-oNe SAID SOUTH UNE TO THE SouTHwEsr coRNER

oF THE EAST U2 OT TXT:-WJIN WiiCi IS MARKE' BY A 5/8', IRON ROD WITH CAP WITH

+tifrf:Bif ;[Uy'.X9:i, 2650,28 FEFr AL'NG rHF-wEsr uNE oF rHE 4ql.l/2 oF rHE

cw1'4ToTHENoRTHwEsIcoRNERTHEREoFwHIcHIsMARKEDBYS/S"IRoNRoD
friii rluunuM cAP STAMPED PLSt2222i

THENCE N 89040'08" r rifrs'16 FLET nlone rHr-noRTH uNE oF rHE swl/4 To rHE

iroiiiiLiiJco*nt*ttiii6;idicfr I?i*TiitI sY A 5/e" IRoN RoD wrrH ALUMINUM



Warranty oeed
- c0ntlnued

Flle l,lo.: 675233'B 0cm)
Date: 09/30/2019

CAP SIAMPED PLS 12222i
irilntr N 89o3s'ot" E 990.00 FEET AtoNG THE NoRTH UNE oF THE sEU4 To A PoINT

siINc MnnxrD BY A U2' IRoN RoD wITH cAP STAMPED Pls L2222;

ifiinCe S 00o38'4sn E 2271,33 f EET TO THE NORTHEAsT CORNER OF TH E PROpERTY

niFinnro io rN T 3-70 (MCCURDY), SAID pOrNT BEING MARKED BY A U2" lROt{ ROD

WITH CAP STAMPED PtSL2222i
iiiinci ALoNG rHE BoUNDARY oF SAID PRoPERTY THE FoILOWING 2 CoURSES:

il'i gg"li;rs" w 429,00 irrr ro rnr NoRTHWEST CORNER AND A r/2" IRoN ROD WITH

CAP STAMPED PLSL2222t
ili oo;qi'ci" E 371.00 igrr ro rHr souTHwEsr coRNER wHIcH Is AtSg oN THE souTn

IINE OF THE SEU4;
iiincr s 89o12'ti, w 90,28 FEEr AtoNG SAID souTH UNE To THE souTHEAsT coRNER

OFWARRANW DEED INSTRUMENT NO' 056781;

inrHce ALoNG SAID wARRANTY DEED THE FotLowING 5 couRSES:

ii'n 
-ortino" 

w 213.49 ir* ro A porNT BEING MARKED BY A r/2' rRoN RoD WITH CAP

STAMPED PIS L2222i
zj liir+r'ii,iw lzb.rs FEET TO A pOrNT BErNc MARKED BY A u2" rRoN RoD WITH CAp

$TAMPED PtS t2222i
ij Jis"iz,oe'w tsi.ls FEET To A porNT BEING MARKED BY A 1/2" IRoN RoD WITH cAP

SIAMPED PLs L2222,SAID PoINT BEING oN THE EASTERLY BANK oF THE BIG LoSr RIVER;

aj Jig;iz,oi" w 154.24 FEET ALOHG SArD BANK TO A pOrNT BEING MARKED BY A 1/2'

IitoN RoD wITH cAP STAMPED PLsL2222i

iii ii;os,sel' E 14.80 FEET To THE souTiwEsr coRNER oF 
'AID 

qARRANTY DEED AND

THE POINT OF BEGINNING'

ExcEPnNGTHEREFRoMIBEGINNINGATAPoINT3ooFEETEASToFTHENoRTHWEST
coRNER oF THE NE% swt;oFsEcrroN 9, TowNsHrP 4 NoRTH, RANGE 26 E'B'M" oN THE

NoRTHLINEoFSAIDQuARTERSECTION;THENGEsouTH16y,FEETToTHETRUEPoINT
oF BEGTNNTNG; THENcT iasr 16% rEETi THENCE souTH t6Vz FEET; THENGE wEst 16y2

iirl iHrHce ltonrn 16% FEET, TO THE TRUE pOrNT oF BEGINNING,

PARCEL 2:
ill uHorvrorD u2INTEREST IN AND To rHE FoLLowING DESCRTBED PRoPERW:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ibo FEET EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE NE% SW% OF

sEcrIoN e, rowNsHIP C lronri, RANGE 26 E'B'!|', oN THE-N-oRrllllllojIAID QUARTER

iiiiiou inrNcE sourl i;vi ilnro rnE rRuE porNr oF BEGINNING; THENCE EAsr

16% FEET; THENCE SOUr-n iern FEE1; THENCE WES1 16% FEET; THENCE NORTH 16y' FEET'

TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SUBlEcl To all easements, right of ways, covenants, reshictions, reservations' applicable bullding and

ioJng ;roinances and use'r{uiationt aia rettrlctions of record, and payment of accruing present year

taxes-and assessments as agreed to by parties above'

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the sald premises, with its appurtenanceq unto the said Grantee, and to the

Grantee,s heirs and assigns i;vei. And the said Grantor dms hereby covenant to and with the said

Granteer that the Grantor is t* o*n.l. it ru. simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all

Page 2 of 4



Flle No.: 675233'8 (Jcm)

Date:09/30/2019
Watranty Deed

- continued

encumbrances except current years taxesi levies, and.assessments, and except U's' Patent resewatlons'

restrictions, easements or ,*oli uni".#*".nir'utinr. ,pon'in. pl*ites, and that Grantor will warrant

..J o.r.t,i the same from all claims whatsoever'

Page 3 of 4



wananty Deed
- conunued

0cm)Date:09/30/2019

Y\ \v G'fttt^
Fred L Deesa Pearson

SrATE OF Idaho

COUNTY OF Bingham

On thls day of 2019, before me, a Notary Public in and for

said State, personallY qppeard Fred L Pearson and Deesa Pearson, known or identifled to me to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/are

he/she/they executed the same.

subscrlbed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that

for State of ldaho
ah Blackfoot, ID

Commission Expires: 01/14/2025

)
ss,

)

JUANITA MONSON

coMMlssloN No, 30632

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF IDAHO

Page 4 of 4



o
TitleOne
' "'6ifr i i.rili a''ii 68z r

Warrantv Deed

For value received, Duane Wadsworth' a manied man as hls sole and separate property

the grantor, does hereby grant' bargain' sell' and convey unto

Fred Pearson and 0eesa Pearson' husband and wlfe'

whose cunent address is 1905 Rivera Circle' ldaho Falls' lD 83404

fte grantee, the following described premises' in Butle County' ldaho' lo wit:

-,11
(v
d

BUTTE COUNTY
Rcconlcd for:

IITLEONE ARCO
1r21r13 PM 12'27'2018

0000-0567E0
No. Prgestl Fecl $ 15.00

SEELLYBLACKNER
CounlY Clcrk

Deputyl BILLEE

State of ldaho

CountY ol Butte

Notary

/5

Ar"r,
Expires:

ss.

the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said

to me to be the Person whose name is subscribed

the same,

Residing lnl

My Commission

Yo
b-5'Lzz\

$oTnny
PuHrtL

B.

OF



:.t"'

'-1'n

0
. 
jjd...'f

tred

Peanon

Stale, PeFonally

Residing ln:

My

BUTTE COUNTY
R.cordcd lor:

TITTEONf,ARCO
1:24r0E PM l2-27-201t

0000-0s67Er
No. Prges:2 Feer $ 15,00

Sf,ETLVBLACKNER
County Clerk

Deputy: BILLEE

fr:"W.

Title One
'"'6,i,iii6liii'ioszr

Wanantv Deed

Fot value received, Fred Pearson ard tleela Peanon' hurband and wile'

lhe grantor, do€J hereby grant' bargain' sell' and convey unto

Duane Wadnrnilh, a rrBnied man aa hlr role and ceparate propedy

whose cunont addres is 1?i1{l W 28{10 N" [looro' lD tli]255

lhe grantee, the following describal premises' in Butte County' ldaho' to wil:

Date

Slate ol ldaho

CountY of Butle

onrhis 0D dav

ss,

E

\\lw
(seal)

OF



EXHIBIT'A'

iffil*il:,if;$x1iHJ{::1"11ffi11!:,,1y1'j:1,$:fl1ffifi'1n',1,';lilli'l'fij0 "'

BEGTNNTNG at the southwest 
fi[:#t^li1:,11$?1fr*:'ii.'.1,ti:!l-t 

Til.:fif"ff .r.-

ioutheast comer o{ said sectto

*:tJ:tJit$'"', 2" W,242'81feet atons the t{1.9t of the sw1/4 beins the intersection of

;il ;;'d fr 

^; 
; d 19tog !?l t.':'*:f;t":";;,li:f bank the rottowrns 3 cou rses:

n.'.ce3iXgr1lr';i1irlii1il;;;;iniu.ins mirked uv'a i7i; i'on-'oa with cap stamped

Plslz?22i
2) N49"12'06'8,154'24feettoapointbeingmarkedbyal/2'ironrodwithcapstamped

Pls12222;, ;'io:!irl. E, 1v 1s reet to 
lfflllj;trS1lTjlilJ1.X4fflil"l',T 

stamped

PS 12222 being at th

ffiffi ?i*[trIl**{;#*L'r* ffi il;::' 
.'



o
BUTTE COUNTY

R.cord.d for:

IIILEONEARCO
l:26:46PM 12-21'2018

0000-0s6782
No. Prges:2 Feel $ 15.00

SEELLVBLACKNER
CountY Clerk

DePuBr BILLEf,TitleOne
I llllc & ascroq co'

Order No.: 18316821

Quitclaim Deed

For value received, Deborah Wadsworlh' spouse to Duane Wadsworth'

Does hereby convey, reloase, remise' and forever quit claim unlo

Duane Wadsworth, a manied man as his sole and separate property'

whose current address is 3340 W' 2800 N'' Moore' lD 83255'

fhe following described premises in Butte County' ldaho:

See attached EXHIBIT "A"

To have and to hold the said premises' unto the said grantees' heirs and assigns forever

Date:November // ,2018

h Notary Public

Residing

My Commission Expires: 6-S- 742

(seal)

State of ldaho
cq

CountY ol Butte

0nthis2ldayofNovemberintheyearo{20ls,belorerne,theundersigned,aNotaryPublicinarrdforsaid
State, personally appea'eo o'noll"n ililfii;' i*v,n'or ioenrineo to me lo be the person whose name ts

subscribed to the within instru#iil;'d;;bog'o to me lhat she executed the same'

f0rARY
Punr.tt

B.

or



EXHIBIT "A'

Partof theSEl/4of theSWll4 andpartof theSWli4of theSEl/4of Sectiong'Township4

North, Range 26 East of tn.'eoi;l Mliioian, Butte countv' ldaho, more particularty described as:

BEGINNINGatthesouthwestcorneroftheSWl/4oftheSEl/4ofsectiongfromwhichthe
southeast corner of saia sectioi'uea* rrr as;tz'zo' E,2;36J4 feet, the basis of bearings for thts

description;
ThenceS8g"54'22,W,242'81feetalongthesouthtineoftheSWll4beingtheintersectionof
rrii *r*' iit. and the top bank of the aig Lost.River;

ii;.* ;i;ilr, *l,ri"g i.... ri.. being-on said top bank the fottowtng 3 courses:

1) N 00"05,38'w,14fi-,!Jtoipo-int u.ing ,n*i.d uy atlz" irorirod with cap stamped

Pls 12222i 
rrked by a 1/2" iron rod with cap stamped

a ru lg;lz;oe 'E,154'24 feet to a point belng ma

o l|il.i'r?rl, E, 1s7.1s feer to a point being marked by a llz" iron rod with cap stamped

pts 122?2l"ing ui'jt 
" 

.*t.nauJ int.rr.riion of 2 existing fences which bears

southwesterlY and easterlY;

Thence S 89"41'52" E, 4?6'fi f*l;[ong an 9*i:ti1g^ltnt* 
[ine' extended' to a point which is

##;;; ip;lton rod with cap stamped PLS.'17222;

Thence 5 00"47'40' E, 21;'*l;;io' pdint on the south line of said section;

Thence 5 8s.12,20,w,4#;;;;;ir['ig t.ia section ltne to the PoINT OF BEGINNING'



Shelly Blackner

clerk of the Distrlct Court

Ex Off iclo Auditor/Recorder

Office of the Clerk of the District Court

Butte CountY, ldaho
COURTHOUsE

PO Box 737

248 W. Grand Avenue

Arco, lD 83213

tLD

CL

Affidavit of Certified Death Certificate

For Recording PurPoses

INFORMATION A PRESENTED ON CERT'FIED DEATH CERTIFICATE:

NAME OF DECEASED:

DATE OF DEATHI

PLACE OF DEATH:

|SSUlNG AGENCYT

STATE FILE NUMBER:

DATE REGISTERED:

DATE ISSUED:

TherecordingofthisaJfidovltinondofitselfdoesnotconstituteproofofdeoth.ttveriflesthot
theRecordel,sofii,"no,,o,Ii,m"dreceiptofacertifleddeathcertificoteaspresentedbyan
entity or tndivld'ot t' 'o'1;n'tion 

with or os a port of a desired recording' This alfidovlt is solely

for the purpose o7 f'tOf recoraing private informatlon that is part of the certified deoth

cettificdte, copy of whlch will be rietained by the Butte County Recorde/s Affice'

ShellY Blackner

Butte CountY Clerk

By:
DeputY clerk

BUTTEqs)UNTY-

::ff;{l;r"#,,*;.
$:;lll;'"fi;

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF BUTTE

on ttris jLoav of Oclobt- in the vear

rn rq - before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared

flil- G^* f+-' known or identified to

rrT;1" ,ho;"rson whose name subscribed to the

*ni* tn*rr..nt, and acknowledged to me that he

executed th€ same' 
rc r1rfulLt 6pr,.yzt-

Residtngat *fao 'ldoho

D-tI -1ADate:

fl.F'JO

of

Notorlol sedl
Commission ExPIres:

OA



BUTTE COUNTY
Recordsd for:

First Amerlcan Tltle ' Blackfo
04:lo:07 PM 10'11'2019

0000-057562
No, Pages:2 Fee: $15.00

SHEILY SHAFFER
County Clerk
DePutY: KG

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Waddoups Farms, LLC

Not Addressed

Moore, ID 83255

QUITCI.AIM DEED

File No.: 575233'E 0cm)

together with its aPPurtenances.

Dated:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Idah0

Date: September 16, 2019

For Value Received, Deborah wadsworth, spouse of Duane wadswotth, do(es) hereby convey'

irl.urg i.riru, and forevu, quii claim unto Fred_Pearsol and De€sa Pearson, husband and wife,

wn*.'rOJt.rr'is rgos niviia Circle, Idaho Falls, ID 83404, herein after called the Grantee, the

following described premises situated in Butte County, Idaho, to'wit:

SEE LEGAT ATTACHED

)
cc

)v;#e
. Odlohn

0n this / aay 0t.ffifo 2019, before. m9, a. lotary Public in and for said State, personally

r'pp..i.O p*ri.'tr Wa.itwortt1, t<nown or identiiied to me to be the persgn(s) whose name(s) is

ii[scrbea 19 the within insVumeni, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

Notarv Public of Idaho

Residing at: 17 'gd/ , ,lD
Commission Expir es',' -11!V!oz 

I

Page I of 1



EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Townshlp 4 North, Range 26 East ol the Bolse Merldlan, gutte County, ldaho
Secllon 9: A portion of the sald Section g descrlbed as follows:

Beglnnlng at the S1/4 Corner of Section g, thence S, 99"42,00" W,, Zg2.3g feet;
thence N, 00o46'27" W.,323,49 feet;

thence N,89"42'00. E,673,90 feet;

thence S, 000{6'27" 8,, 323.49 feet to the Sectlon line;
thence s, 89042'00" w., along.sald section line, 39,l,58 feet to the point of Beginning.



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Eastern Region.900 N SKYLINE DR STE A.IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-1718
Phone: (208)525-7161 . Fax: (208)525-7177 . Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

June 1 1,2020

ROBERT DANIEL WADDOUPS
2775 N 3520 W
MOORE tD 83255-8720

Re: Change in Water Right Ownership: 34-646 (Split into 34-646 and 34-14792),34-647 (Split into 34-
647 and 34-14793), 34-24124 (Split into 34-24124 and 34-14794) and 34-10326 (No Split
Required)

Dear Water Right Holde(s)

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of a portion of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has
modified its records based on the information received and has enclosed a computer-generated report for
you.

Your portion of each water right(s) has a specified point of diversion, nature of use and place of
use. lf you plan to change the authorized point of diversion, nature of use, or place of use,
including adding a new point of diversion, you must file an Application for Transfer of Water
Right. lf you do not plan to change any elements of your water right, then no further action is required at
this time.

The portion of the water right retained by the original right holder retains the original water right number.
The Department is sending the original right holder a copy of this letter and a computer-generated report
showing the changes to the originalwater right.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see ldaho Code $$ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 497-3787

Sincerely,

Jonie Barg
Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

Jay Pearson
Susan Pearson
Water District 34
Big Lost River Ground Water District

cc:


